
LB NOTES

V Transfer to/from bus at Valley Stream Station. 

Valley Stream, 
Rosedale, 
Laurelton, 

Locust Manor

For complete service at these stations, see the Far Rockaway 
Branch Timetable.

All Branches On all branches, eastbound trains may depart stations east of 
Jamaica up to three minutes earlier than times shown.

West of 
Jamaica

At stations west of Jamaica, westbound trains may depart 
stations up to three minutes earlier than times shown. 

WATCH THE GAP

Long Beach Branch

Special Timetable

  www.mta.info

Eastbound Affected Service

Special Track Work Timetable
Effective Tuesdays,
July 29th and August 5th, 2025

For explanation, see

"Reference Notes."
PM

PENN STATION 1:57
GRAND CENTRAL ......
Woodside 2:08
Forest Hills ......
Kew Gardens ......
ATLANTIC TERMINAL ......
Nostrand Avenue ......
East New York ......
JAMAICA (Arrive) 2:18
JAMAICA (Leave) 2:19
Locust Manor ......
Laurelton ......
Rosedale ......
Valley Stream (Arrive) 2:30
Valley Stream (Depart) V 2:40
LYNBROOK V 2:48
Centre Avenue V 2:53
East Rockaway V 2:58
Oceanside V 3:03
Island Park V 3:09
LONG BEACH V 3:18

PM
Train # 854 / 

Bus

Reference Notes

Westbound Affected Service
For explanation, see

"Reference Notes."
PMPM

LONG BEACH V 3:28
Island Park V 3:37Island Park V 3:37
Oceanside V 3:43
E  R kEast Rockaway V 3:48
Centre Avenue V 3:53Centre Avenue V 3:53
LYNBROOK V 3:58
Valley Stream (Arrive) V 4:06Valley Stream (Arrive) V 4:06
Valley Stream (Depart) 4:16y ( p )
Rosedale ......
Laurelton ......Laurelton ......
Locust Manor ......
JAMAICA (Arrive) 4:26JAMAICA (Arrive) 4:26
JAMAICA (Leave) 4:27
East New York*East New York* ......
Nostrand Avenue* ......

C *ATLANTIC TERMINAL* ......
Kew Gardens ......Kew Gardens ......
Forest Hills ......
Woodside 4:34Woodside 4:34
GRAND CENTRAL ......
PENN STATION 4:45PENN STATION 4:45

PM
T i #Train # Bus / 

859859

Jamaica

Lynbrook

Centre Avenue

East Rockaway

Oceanside

Island Park

Long Beach

Woodside

Grand Central

Atlantic Terminal (Brooklyn)

Hunterspoint Avenue

Long Island City

Penn Station 

ATTENTION CUSTOMERS

i
Due to track work on the Long 
Beach Branch, one eastbound 
and one westbound train will be 

replaced by bus service.

Use this special timetable for 
affected on this affected weekend 

only. 
   

For all other service please use 
the regular Long Beach Branch 

timetable, effective May 19, 2025.  
 

*Refer to theTrainTime app for 
complete service west of Jamaica, 

as well as transfer options.


